Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECEIVED OCD Hobbs

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 1 6 2018 abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM88138

	141011410100100						
6.	If Indian,	Allottee	or Tribe	Name			

	· ·			-000				
SUBMIT IN TRIE	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.							
Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth		8. Well Name and No. CEDAR CANYON 23 2H						
Name of Operator OXY USA INC		MMERS Y.COM		9. API Well No. 30-015-41194				
3a. Address PO BOX 4294 HOUSTON, TX 77210	(include area code) 3-8289		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CORRAL SRAW BONE SPRING					
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	, R., M., or Survey Description	1)		1	11. County or Parish, a	nd State		
Sec 23 T24S R29E SWSW 66	0FSL 660FWL				EDDY COUNTY	, NM		
12. CHECK APPE	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE	NATURE OF N	NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER	RDATA		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Sec 23 T24S R29E SWSW 660FSL 660FWL 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE TYPE OF SUBMISSION TY Acidize Deepen Alter Casing Fracture Treat Subsequent Report Casing Repair New Construct Change Plans Plug and Aband Convert to Injection Plug Back 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations an Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with B following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) This sundry is in regards to the United States Department of the Interior Burea Management?'s ?Notice of Incidents of Noncompliance? number OMB160621. variance from On Shore Order #1 .XII and delay Interim Reclamation. The oil facility built on the Cedar Canyon 23 #002 location is currently utilizing all of the perimeter and space on the location. For this reason the Interim Reclamation at this time. This location resides on private surface and the surface area that by this location is covered within Oxy?'s Surface Use Agreement between the				FACTION				
Nation of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Dee	eepen		tion (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off		
Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Frac	ture Treat	Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity		
☐ Subsequent Report .	☐ Casing Repair	□ Nev	Construction	□ Recom	plete	☐ Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug	g and Abandon	□ Tempo	rarily Abandon			
	☐ Convert to Injection	Plug	g Back	□ Water	Disposal			
This sundry is in regards to the United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management?s ?Notice of Incidents of Noncompliance? number OMB160621. This sundry is to request a variance from On Shore Order #1 .XII and delay Interim Reclamation. The oil and gas processing facility built on the Cedar Canyon 23 #002 location is currently utilizing all of the outer perimeter and space on the location. For this reason the Interim Reclamation cannot be completed at this time. This location resides on private surface and the surface area that is being utilized by this location is covered within Oxy?s Surface Use Agreement between the land owner and Oxy. When the facility is downsized in the future the Interim Reclamation will be completed at that time. **APPROVED** **APP								
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is		#3//9/3 verifie	d by the BLM We	II Informatio	UMITLODI	The Frank		
	For O	XY USA INC.	sent to the Carlsh	oad				
Name (Printed/Typed) CASEY L	SUMMERS	DEBORAH MCKINNEY on 08/31/2016 () Title ENVIRONMENTAL ADVISOR						
Signature (Electronic	Submission)		Date 07/18/2	2016				
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE L	ISE			
1.5		8	Title			Date		
Approved By			THE					
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or eq which would entitle the applicant to condu	uitable title to those rights in th act operations thereon.	ne subject lease	Office					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations a	a crime for any p as to any matter w	erson knowingly and within its jurisdiction	d willfully to n	nake to any department or	agency of the United		

Form 3160-9 (December 1989)

	complement and and	M
	identification	
IID		
Lease	NMNM88138	
CA	NMNM134543	
Unit		

Number OMB160621

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70153430000009326049		DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease NMNM88138									
Hand Delivered Received by	NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA										
Bureau of Land Management Office					Operator						
Control of the second	BAD F	ELD OFFICE			Operator		OXY USA II	NCORPO	RATED		
Address 620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220					Address	5	GREENWAY	PLAZA S	SUITE 11	0	
					Attention						
					Atta Addr						
Site Name CEDAR CANYON 23	THE REAL PROPERTY.	11/Facility/FMP 2H	1/4 I/4 Section SWSW 23	Townst	uip 4S	Range 29E	Meridian NMP	County	EDDY	State	M
Site Name	We	ell/Facility/FMP	1/4 1/4 Section	The Real Property lies	-	Range	Meridian	County		State	144
THE FOLLOWING VIOL	TION W	AS FOUND BY BU	REAU OF LAN	D MAN	AGEMEI	NT INSPECTO	ORS ON THE DAT	E AND AT	THE SITE I	ISTED ABOVE	Mass Pelaner
Date		Time (24	- hour clock)	-		Viol	ation		Gravity	of Violation	
06/21/2016		12:55			43	CFR 3162.1(e) AAPD COA'S		MINOR		
Corrective Action To Be Completed By		Date Corrected				Assessment for Noncompliance			Assessment Reference		
07/21/2016									43 CFR 3163.1()		
When violation is corrected, sign this Company Representative Title Company Comments Reque	orice and	mental 1	Actuisoc		nature	20 5	hore (asey Si	messi.	7-15	-1G
delay literim	Z C:C	Idenatio	a. He	256	and and	00	Madlly	الاحجاب	- 10 PC	O WIEN	100
TAC				TA LEF	RNINC	7					
Incidents of Noncompliance corresponding to address shown above. Please not not comply as noted above under Civil Penakties (43 CFR 3 163.2). Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal	orrected te that you "Correct All self	within the prescrit as already may have tive Action To Be -certified correction Tas Royalty Manas	ed time from re been assesse Completed By ns must be pos	on receipt of for no market	pt of this f this No neompli ay incur i no late	Notice or 7 betice and report ance (see amount an additional r than the next	rted to the Bureau ount under "Asses assessment under t business day aft	of Land M sment for N r (43 CFR 3 er the presci	anagement oncomplia 163.1) and ribed time i	office at the ncc"). If you do may also incur for correction.	
Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), proving notices, affidavits, record, data, day such violation continues, not	or other	written information	required by the	is part	shall be	iable for a civ	vil penalty of up t	o \$25,000 p	er violation	for each	
A person contesting a violation s receipt of the Incidents of Nonco Interior Board of Lands Appeals, Management office for further in	mpliance 801 No.	with the appropri	ate State Direct	Incident	ts of No	ncompliance 3165.3). The	This request mu	view decisi	on may be	appealed to the	
Signature of Bureau of Land Manage	ement Au	horized Officer	ill	-				Date 6/21	1/6	Time /4:22	
	-			OFFI	CE USE	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN					
Number 3	Date		Assessr	nent		Pe	nalty		Terminati	on	
Type of Inspection											